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2025-237579

2026-000848

2025-226729

2026-006264

2026-012036

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
FREE STATE DIVISION, BLOEMFONTEIN

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE C REINDERS
ON THE 19™ DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026
MOTION COURT -M - COURT

ADMISSIONS

Maluleke WP

Oosthuizen S

INSOLVENCIES
Standard Bank of SA Ltd v Best Prospects 162 CC

Midlands Logistics CC v Companies and Intellectual Property Commission

Herholdt's Group (Pty) Ltd v Reyneke A

Legal Practitioner

Provisional Liquidation

Provisional Sequestration
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2025-203584

2025-211855

2818/2025

2025-248813

2025-224104

2025-220329

2025-226541

2026-018660

2026-008969

2025-240214

2025-224184

2026-024774

2025-195960

2025-249412

2026-003172

2026-022508

2026-018851

2025-201916

2025-216610

2025-201916

2026-001463

2025-198195

2025-213616

2025-226541

2026-012550

OPPOSED ROLL

Waschbank Bonsmara (Pty) Ltd

Standard Bank of SA Ltd & 1 Other v Thewo Development & Consulting
UNOPPOSED

Pollen Finance (Pty) Ltd v ARTZ Petroleum (Pty) Ltd & 1 Other

Masoro NL obo Majoro O v MEC: Dept Health FS & 2 Others

Harmony Gold Mining Company Ltd & 2 Others v The Residents of the Lejweleputswa &
Other Districts & Surrounds & 9 Other

Potpale Investments (RF) (Pty) Ltd v David MM

Bridge Taxi Finance No 8 (Pty) Ltd v Molehali MA

Vrey EGM v Vrey BG & 3 Others

Gerber L

Rowco 122 (Pty) Ltd v Kareeberg Agri (Pty) Ltd

Soft Coffee (Pty) Ltd v Reiapela Engineering Works & Consulting (Pty) Ltd
Mathe MJ v Mjayeli Security Services & 1 Other

Kimberley Express & Distributors v FNB & 2 Others

AECI Ltd v Bosman ID

Sand-Vet Water Users Association v Muller PHSB

Wille P v Free State Department of Education & 1 Other

JC & Ans Coetzee Eiendomme v Absa Bank Limited & 2 Others
Kao P & 1 Other v Registrar of Deeds Bloemfontein

Absa Bank Ltd v Zietsman CJ & 1 Other

Lekitlane MS N.O. v Information Officer: Dept Community Safety, Roads & Transport FS & 1

South African Legal Practice Council v Tladi MC

AECI Limited v Lehmkuhlsrust Boerdery CC

Potpale Investments (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Mbethe DM

Mangaung Municipality v Setlhare J & 6 Others

Winding Up

Liquidation

Money Owing

To Compel

Interdict

Eviction

Settlement Agreement

To Compel

Settlement Agreement

Perfection of Notarial Bond

Edictal Citation

PAJA

Interlocutory Order

Change of Matrimonial Regime

Interlocutory Application

Declaratory order

Substituted Service

Money Owing

To Compel
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3350/2019

5822/2018

2123/2021

1628/2022

1744/2022

5219/2022

3494/2023

4296/2023

6208/2023

5733/2024

5955/2024

6495/2024

6948/2024

1452/2025

4496/2025

4938/2025

6439/2023

5590/2023

909/2022

3207/2022

1127/2025

3423/2025

470/2024

374/2025

5347/2025

5801/2021

Moloabi MS v RAF

Matlakala RN v RAF

Dickson RV v MEC: Health, Free State

Malla MS v RAF

Van Wyk HA v RAF

Sesing O v RAF

Blawtew Security (Pty) Ltd v Matjhabeng Municipality

Molangoanyane ME v RAF

Khaola S v RAF

Van Niekerk M & 1 Other v Clarens Extreme Adventures CC & 2 Others

Minister Agriculture, Land Reform & Rural Dev. FS v Mangaung Municipality

Inteligro (Pty) Ltd v Pretorius JJ & 1 Other

Johnny Bravo Trading (Pty) Ltd v Mosoeu LJ & 1 Other

Qavani LS v Minister of Police & 1 Other

Lerotholi and Associates CC v MEC: Education FS & 1 Other

Lilly VH v RAF

Kleynhans Z v Kleynhans R

Absa Bank Ltd v Kalobo GK & 2 Others

Franco Engelbrecht Boerdery (Pty) Ltd v Hanekom PF & 1 Other

Van Rooyen HC v Setai PM & 1 Other

Expliwave Promotions (Pty) Ltd v Izindiwe Marketing CC

Letsie NG v Standard Bank SA Ltd

Modisaesi MA

Mokoena MD v Department of Health & 2 Others

The Land & Agricultural Dev. Bank of SA v Saaiman AJ & 2 Others

Mokoena SM v Minister of Police

Settlement Agreement

Money Owing

Condonation

To Compel

Rescission

CAL

Joinder Application

Condonation
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3039/2005

4268/2023

2954/2024

2541/2024

3392/2024

5129/2024

5313/2024

6952/2024

1133/2025

4509/2025

2025-218566

448/2025

3845/2020

179/2007

2025-207117

4215/2025

3447/2025

4624/2025

4950/2025

4954/2025

302/2024

3242/2018

4961/2020

313/2023

Van Niekerk A N.O. & 1 Other v Standard Bank of SA & 3 Others

Standard Bank of SA Ltd v Maphutsi MM

Firstrand Bank Ltd v Mbamali TI

Firstrand Bank Ltd t/a First National Bank v Pariware (Pty) Ltd & 2 Others

Standard Bank of SA Ltd v Lubhelwana S

Standard Bank of SA Ltd v Louw WDB & 1 Other

Standard Bank of SA Ltd v Ludidi BT & 1 Other

SB Guarantee Company (RF) Pty Ltd v Khaha BA

Standard Bank of SA Ltd v Moakhomo TS & 1 Other

Standard Bank of SA Ltd v Sithathu P

Cronje JT v Kyle AJ & 3 Others

Jainulabedin M v Deputy Information Officer, Winburg Hospital & 2 Others

Mokoena ME v Mokoena MB

Taconi A N.O.

Van Der Westhuizen J v Van Der Westhuizen M

SUMMARY JUDGMENT

2BLN (Pty) Ltd v MEC: Health Free State

DEFAULT JUDGMENTS

Siyabonga Anele Trading Company (Pty) Ltd v Letsemeng Municipality

Nedbank Ltd v Kumalo XF

Sunlyn (Pty) Ltd & 2 Others v Zalims Creations (Pty) Ltd & 1 Other

Nedbank Ltd v Joubert L

Nedbank Ltd v Madibeng TP

The Land and Agricultural Dev. Bank of SA v Grobbelaar HS N.O. & 2 Others

Absa Bank Ltd v Visage AJ & 2 Others

Absa Home Loans Guarantee Company (Pty) Ltd & 1 Other v Daniels SV

Setting Aside

Substituted Service

Eviction

Contempt of Court
Variation Order
Amendment of Deed of

Settlement
Rule 43

Money Owing
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6112/202

5966/2024

03/2025

287/2025

337/2025

Nedbank Ltd v Moss MS & 1 Other

Firstrand Mortgage Company (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Motlhaolwa OF
Firstrand Mortgage Company (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Motlhaolwa OF
SB Guarantee Company (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Thahetse JTO & 1 Other

Absa Home Loans Guarantee Company (Pty) Ltd & 1 Other v Johnson J & 1 Other



