



Free State High Court,
Bloemfontein court rolls are
also accessible on the Official
X Account of the
Free State High Court -
@FS_HighCourt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
FREE STATE DIVISION, BLOEMFONTEIN

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE C REINDERS

ON THE 19TH DAY OF FEBRUARY 2026

MOTION COURT - **M - COURT**

DIVORCES - H - COURT

1	2631/2020	Carelsen HF v IE
2	2026-018742	Coetzee CA v RH
3	2025-201216	Huysamer AE v W
4	2026-236764	Julyan W v B
5	1097/2025	Mahlatsi DK v LK
6	2195/2025	Moolman I v JZ
7	2505/2024	Mothokwane AD v NJ
8	2025-233412	Nel C v D
9	2026-009478	O'Connell N v L
10	2025-189876	Qashiwe NA v DJ
11	2025-226526	Van der Berg C v M

ADMISSIONS

12	2025-237579	Maluleke WP	Legal Practitioner
13	2026-000848	Oosthuizen S	"

INSOLVENCIES

14	2025-226729	Standard Bank of SA Ltd v Best Prospects 162 CC	Provisional Liquidation
15	2026-006264	Midlands Logistics CC v Companies and Intellectual Property Commission	"
16	2026-012036	Herholdt's Group (Pty) Ltd v Reyneke A	Provisional Sequestration

17	2025-203584	OPPOSED ROLL		"
18	2025-211855	Waschbank Bonsmara (Pty) Ltd		Winding Up
19	2818/2025	Standard Bank of SA Ltd & 1 Other v Thewo Development & Consulting		Liquidation
<u>UNOPPOSED</u>				
20	2025-248813	Pollen Finance (Pty) Ltd v ARTZ Petroleum (Pty) Ltd & 1 Other		Money Owning
21	2025-224104	Masoro NL obo Majoro O v MEC: Dept Health FS & 2 Others		To Compel
22	2025-220329	Harmony Gold Mining Company Ltd & 2 Others v The Residents of the Lejweleputswa & Other Districts & Surrounds & 9 Other		Interdict
23	2025-226541	Potpale Investments (RF) (Pty) Ltd v David MM		"
24	2026-018660	Bridge Taxi Finance No 8 (Pty) Ltd v Molehali MA		"
25	2026-008969	Vrey EGM v Vrey BG & 3 Others		CAL
26	2025-240214	Gerber L		"
27	2025-224184	Rowco 122 (Pty) Ltd v Kareeberg Agri (Pty) Ltd		Eviction
28	2026-024774	Soft Coffee (Pty) Ltd v Reiapela Engineering Works & Consulting (Pty) Ltd		Settlement Agreement
29	2025-195960	Mathe MJ v Mjayeli Security Services & 1 Other		To Compel
30	2025-249412	Kimberley Express & Distributors v FNB & 2 Others		Settlement Agreement
31	2026-003172	AECI Ltd v Bosman ID		Perfection of Notarial Bond
32	2026-022508	Sand-Vet Water Users Association v Muller PHSB		Edictal Citation
33	2026-018851	Wille P v Free State Department of Education & 1 Other		PAJA
34	2025-201916	JC & Ans Coetzee Eiendomme v Absa Bank Limited & 2 Others		Interlocutory Order
35	2025-216610	Kao P & 1 Other v Registrar of Deeds Bloemfontein		Change of Matrimonial Regime
36	2025-201916	Absa Bank Ltd v Zietsman CJ & 1 Other		Interlocutory Application
37	2026-001463	Lekitlane MS N.O. v Information Officer: Dept Community Safety, Roads & Transport FS & 1		Declaratory order
38	2025-198195	South African Legal Practice Council v Tladi MC		Substituted Service
39	2025-213616	AECI Limited v Lehmkuhlsrust Boerdery CC		Money Owning
40	2025-226541	Potpale Investments (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Mbethe DM		To Compel
41	2026-012550	Mangaung Municipality v Setlhare J & 6 Others		"

42	3350/2019	Moloabi MS v RAF	"
43	5822/2018	Matlakala RN v RAF	"
44	2123/2021	Dickson RV v MEC: Health, Free State	"
45	1628/2022	Malla MS v RAF	"
46	1744/2022	Van Wyk HA v RAF	"
47	5219/2022	Sesing O v RAF	"
48	3494/2023	Blawtew Security (Pty) Ltd v Matjhabeng Municipality	"
49	4296/2023	Molangoanyane ME v RAF	"
50	6208/2023	Khaola S v RAF	"
51	5733/2024	Van Niekerk M & 1 Other v Clarens Extreme Adventures CC & 2 Others	"
52	5955/2024	Minister Agriculture, Land Reform & Rural Dev. FS v Mangaung Municipality	"
53	6495/2024	Inteligro (Pty) Ltd v Pretorius JJ & 1 Other	"
54	6948/2024	Johnny Bravo Trading (Pty) Ltd v Mosoeu LJ & 1 Other	"
55	1452/2025	Qavani LS v Minister of Police & 1 Other	"
56	4496/2025	Lerotholi and Associates CC v MEC: Education FS & 1 Other	"
57	4938/2025	Lilly VH v RAF	"
58	6439/2023	Kleynhans Z v Kleynhans R	Settlement Agreement
59	5590/2023	Absa Bank Ltd v Kalobo GK & 2 Others	Money Owning
60	909/2022	Franco Engelbrecht Boerdery (Pty) Ltd v Hanekom PF & 1 Other	Condonation
61	3207/2022	Van Rooyen HC v Setai PM & 1 Other	To Compel
62	1127/2025	Expliwave Promotions (Pty) Ltd v Izindiwe Marketing CC	Rescission
63	3423/2025	Letsie NG v Standard Bank SA Ltd	"
64	470/2024	Modisaesi MA	CAL
65	374/2025	Mokoena MD v Department of Health & 2 Others	Joinder Application
66	5347/2025	The Land & Agricultural Dev. Bank of SA v Saaiman AJ & 2 Others	"
67	5801/2021	Mokoena SM v Minister of Police	Condonation

68	3039/2005	Van Niekerk A N.O. & 1 Other v Standard Bank of SA & 3 Others	Setting Aside
69	4268/2023	Standard Bank of SA Ltd v Maphutsi MM	Substituted Service
70	2954/2024	Firststrand Bank Ltd v Mbamali TI	"
71	2541/2024	Firststrand Bank Ltd t/a First National Bank v Pariware (Pty) Ltd & 2 Others	"
72	3392/2024	Standard Bank of SA Ltd v Lubhelwana S	"
73	5129/2024	Standard Bank of SA Ltd v Louw WDB & 1 Other	"
74	5313/2024	Standard Bank of SA Ltd v Ludidi BT & 1 Other	"
75	6952/2024	SB Guarantee Company (RF) Pty Ltd v Khaha BA	"
76	1133/2025	Standard Bank of SA Ltd v Moakhomo TS & 1 Other	"
77	4509/2025	Standard Bank of SA Ltd v Sithathu P	"
78	2025-218566	Cronje JT v Kyle AJ & 3 Others	Eviction
79	448/2025	Jainulabedin M v Deputy Information Officer, Winburg Hospital & 2 Others	Contempt of Court
80	3845/2020	Mokoena ME v Mokoena MB	Variation Order
81	179/2007	Iaconi A N.O.	Amendment of Deed of Settlement
81A	2025-207117	Van Der Westhuizen J v Van Der Westhuizen M	Rule 43

SUMMARY JUDGMENT

82	4215/2025	2BLN (Pty) Ltd v MEC: Health Free State	Money Owning
----	------------------	---	--------------

DEFAULT JUDGMENTS

83	3447/2025	Siyabonga Anele Trading Company (Pty) Ltd v Letsemeng Municipality
84	4624/2025	Nedbank Ltd v Kumalo XF
85	4950/2025	Sunlyn (Pty) Ltd & 2 Others v Zalims Creations (Pty) Ltd & 1 Other
86	4954/2025	Nedbank Ltd v Joubert L
87	302/2024	Nedbank Ltd v Madibeng TP
88	3242/2018	The Land and Agricultural Dev. Bank of SA v Grobbelaar HS N.O. & 2 Others
89	4961/2020	Absa Bank Ltd v Visage AJ & 2 Others
90	313/2023	Absa Home Loans Guarantee Company (Pty) Ltd & 1 Other v Daniels SV

- 91 **6112/202** Nedbank Ltd v Moss MS & 1 Other
- 92 **5966/2024** Firstrand Mortgage Company (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Motlhaolwa OF
- 93 **03/2025** Firstrand Mortgage Company (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Motlhaolwa OF
- 94 **287/2025** SB Guarantee Company (RF) (Pty) Ltd v Thahetse JTO & 1 Other
- 95 **337/2025** Absa Home Loans Guarantee Company (Pty) Ltd & 1 Other v Johnson J & 1 Other